Staff installed fifty-three (53) meters in November, eighteen (18) of those being new service 
meters. 

7. Stop Box Repair/Shut Off Report. 
a. October 

Staff reported that twenty (20) accounts qualified to be on the shut-off list with $5,066.47 
collected.  There are one hundred eighty-one (181) stop boxes that need repaired, with seventy-
eight (78) of those having lead service lines. 

b. November 
Staff reported shut offs were not done in November due to the holiday.  There are one hundred 
eighty-one (181) stop boxes that need repaired, with seventy-seven (77) of those having lead 
service lines. 

8. Other Business. 

9. Adjourn. 
With no further business coming before the Committee the meeting adjourned at 5:23 p.m. 

Boone City Council